503109502 12/19/2014 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3156110

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW AS	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGN	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
		Name	Name			Execution Date
DIMAGIC CO., LTD.						11/25/2014
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
Name:		ALPINE ELECTRONICS INC.				
Street Address:	1-8, NISH	1-8, NISHI-GOTANDA 1-CHOME, SHINAGAWA-KU				
City:	ΤΟΚΥΟ	ТОКҮО				
State/Country:	JAPAN	JAPAN				
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 1					
Property Type			Number			
Patent Number: 792		920711	0711			
	DATA					
CORRESPONDENCE						
Fax Number:	(5	03)224-7017				
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number.	(5 be sent to t	he e-mail ad	ldress first; if that is			
Fax Number:	(5 be sent to t if provided;	he e-mail ad	ldress first; if that is			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, l</i>	5) be sent to t if provided; 50	he e-mail ad if that is uns	ldress first; if that is successful, it will be			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone:	5) t be sent to t if provided; 50 IP	he e-mail ad if that is uns)3-224-0115 @PATENTT	ldress first; if that is successful, it will be	e sent		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email:	(5 be sent to t if provided; 5(IP e: JA	he e-mail ad if that is uns)3-224-0115 @PATENTT	Idress first; if that is successful, it will be M.US ERS; PATENTTM.US	e sent		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	(5 be sent to t if provided; 50 50 19 50 19 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	he e-mail ad if that is uns 03-224-0115 @PATENTT MES WALTI O. BOX 8278	Idress first; if that is successful, it will be M.US ERS; PATENTTM.US	e sent S		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	(5 be sent to t if provided; IP 5 : P. P. P.	he e-mail ad if that is uns 03-224-0115 @PATENTT MES WALT O. BOX 8278 ORTLAND, C	dress first; if that is successful, it will be M.US ERS; PATENTTM.US	e sent S		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, a</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	(5 be sent to t if provided; IP : JA P NUMBER:	he e-mail ad if that is uns 03-224-0115 @PATENTT MES WALT O. BOX 8278 ORTLAND, C A-513 (A	dress first; if that is successful, it will be MUS ERS; PATENTTM.US 88 DREGON 97282-0788	e sent S		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	(5 be sent to t if provided; IP : JA P NUMBER:	he e-mail ad if that is uns 03-224-0115 @PATENTT MES WALTI O. BOX 8278 ORTLAND, C A-513 (A JAMES I	dress first; if that is successful, it will be MUS ERS; PATENTTMUS 88 DREGON 97282-0788 ALP0407US)	e sent S		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	(5 be sent to t if provided; IP : JA P NUMBER:	he e-mail ad if that is uns 03-224-0115 @PATENTT MES WALTI O. BOX 8278 ORTLAND, C A-513 (A JAMES I	dress first; if that is successful, it will be MUS ERS; PATENTTMUS 88 DREGON 97282-0788 ALP0407US) H. WALTERS	e sent S		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	(5 be sent to t if provided; IP : JA P NUMBER:	he e-mail ad if that is uns)3-224-0115 @PATENTT AMES WALTH O. BOX 8278 ORTLAND, C A-513 (A JAMES H /james h	dress first; if that is successful, it will be MUS ERS; PATENTTMUS 88 DREGON 97282-0788 ALP0407US) H. WALTERS	e sent S		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	(5 be sent to t if provided; IP 2: JA P NUMBER: R:	he e-mail ad if that is uns 03-224-0115 @PATENTT MES WALTI O. BOX 8278 ORTLAND, C A-513 (A JAMES I /james h 12/19/20	dress first; if that is successful, it will be MUS ERS; PATENTTMUS 88 DREGON 97282-0788 ALP0407US) H. WALTERS walters/ 014	e sent S		

Attorney's Docket No.: A-513 (ALP0407US)

ASSIGNMENT - PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas ALPINE ELECTRONICS INC., 1-8, Nishi-Gotanda 1-chome, Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo, Japan, (hereinafter "Assignee") and

DiMAGIC Co., Ltd., 18-7, Shinjuku 7-chome, Shinjuku-ku Tokyo, Japan, (hereinafter "Assignor")

are assignees of an undivided 100% interest in and to United States Letters Patent Number 7920711 issued April 5, 2011, (application 11/382,914 filed May 11, 2006) entitled AUDIO DEVICE AND METHOD FOR GENERATING SURROUND SOUND HAVING FIRST AND SECOND SURROUND SIGNAL GENERATION UNITS; and

Whereas DiMAGIC Co., Ltd. wishes to assign its entire right, title and interest in and to the Letters Patent to ALPINE ELECTRONICS INC. and whereas ALPINE ELECTRONICS INC. wishes to receive DiMAGIC Co., Ltd.'s entire right, title and interest in and to the Letters Patent;

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee, its entire right, title and interest in and to said Letters Patent, including the right to sue and collect for past infringement, including any division, continuation, substitute, renewal or reissue of said Letters Patent.

Assignor hereby agree to communicate to Assignee any facts known to Assignor relating to said Letters Patent, to testify as to the same in any interference or legal proceeding concerned therewith, to execute promptly and deliver to Assignee upon request any and all papers, instruments, declarations and affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said Letters Patent, and generally to do everything necessary or desirable to vest and perfect title thereto in Assignee.

This assignment is binding upon Assignee, its heirs, successors, assigns and nominees, and shall inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees.

Assignment page 1 of 2 Attorney's Docket No.: A-513 (ALP0407US) In testimony whereof, Assignor has hereunto set hand this date:

25, NOT, 2014.

ASSIGNOR:

DiMAGIC Co., Ltd.,

by Hareo Hamad Hareo HAMADA

Executive Chairman

Assignee hereby acknowledges and accepts this assignment, signed on this date:

16, Dec. 2014 .

ASSIGNEE:

ALPINE ELECTRONICS INC. by

Toru USAMI President & CEO

Assignment page 2 of 2 Attorney's Docket No.: A-513 (ALP0407US)

RECORDED: 12/19/2014